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EVA Precision Industrial Holdings Limited

838



- 2 -

4 6,027,820 6,296,926

5 (4,681,242) (4,921,294)
  

1,346,578 1,375,632

39,001 42,206
(708) (27,333)

5 (297,394) (318,983)
5 (723,715) (692,696)

– (6,137)
  

363,762 372,689

6 26,161 32,429
6 (100,629) (121,139)

2,404 (7,593)
  

291,698 276,386

7 (47,071) (32,879)
  

244,627 243,507

37,019 (34,582)

 
(5,902) 8,190

  

275,744 217,115
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244,627 243,507
  

275,744 217,115
  

8 14.1 14.0
  

8 14.1 14.0
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2,925,341 2,680,862
336,202 334,567

2,799 3,088
25,017 21,051
25,503 103,685

9,230 15,132
4,459 4,271

  

3,328,551 3,162,656
  

800,285 639,885
10 1,764,663 1,794,336

93,597 65,339
96,348 73,534

1,597,431 1,738,949
18,850 –

  

4,371,174 4,312,043
  

11 1,530,832 1,509,715
166,182 132,241
340,297 271,245

1,112,425 847,599
27,791 20,741
43,222 30,097

2,344 –
  

3,223,093 2,811,638
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1,148,081 1,500,405
  

4,476,632 4,663,061
  

1,051,387 1,436,900
72,456 63,014
18,016 21,226

  

1,141,859 1,521,140
  

3,334,773 3,141,921
  

173,044 174,092
3,161,729 2,967,829

  

3,334,773 3,141,921
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1. 

22 3
Cricket Square, Hutchins 

Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, Cayman Islands

622

2. 

(a) 

21 1
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(b) 
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3. 

(i) (ii) (iii)
ICT ICT ICT
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3,502,370 2,136,203 389,247 – 6,027,820 4,089,989 1,948,342 258,595 – 6,296,926
8,829 141,428 21,145 (171,402) – 12,786 89,353 9,186 (111,325) –          

3,511,199 2,277,631 410,392 (171,402) 6,027,820 4,102,775 2,037,695 267,781 (111,325) 6,296,926
          

254,982 135,260 21,095 411,337 307,392 93,851 21,863 423,106
      

(47,575) (50,417)
26,161 32,429

(100,629) (121,139)
 

2,404 (7,593)  

291,698 276,386
(47,071) (32,879)  

244,627 243,507
  

134,360 199,717 13,936 – 348,013 125,414 174,295 4,108 – 303,817
          

289 – – – 289 967 – – – 967
          

    

4,110,467 3,234,459 314,792 40,007 7,699,725 4,060,556 3,148,948 221,558 43,637 7,474,699
          

1,019,118 869,211 246,758 2,229,865 4,364,952 1,004,662 873,220 113,913 2,340,983 4,332,778
          

336,154 179,102 61,800 – 577,056 113,259 179,179 22,312 – 314,750
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7,659,718 2,135,087 7,431,062 1,991,795

25,017 – 21,051 –

9,230 – 15,132 –
641 – 1,220 –

4,460 – 4,271 –
 

659 – 1,963 –
– 43,222 – 30,097
– 18,016 – 21,226
– 2,163,812 – 2,284,499
– 4,815 – 5,161

    

7,699,725 4,364,952 7,474,699 4,332,778
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10%

A 1,755,006 2,186,462
B 515,878 631,304

  

4,472,992 856,189 698,639 6,027,820 4,571,324 926,824 798,778 6,296,926
        

 

2,418,069 469,985 440,497 3,328,551 2,369,104 341,299 452,253 3,162,656
        

5,870,107 1,045,300 784,318 7,699,725 5,623,117 981,886 869,696 7,474,699
        

4. 

5,905,133 6,173,735
122,687 123,191

  

6,027,820 6,296,926
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5. 

317,276 273,667
30,737 30,150

289 967
1,227,877 1,159,906

5,335 4,490
1,417 1,365

(173,961) (76,877)
3,457,578 3,823,486

13,305 7,697
6,627 9,016

80,826 79,561
54,460 59,529

122,471 143,776
14,946 12,057
68,658 71,834

3,075 2,021
471,435 330,328

  

5,702,351 5,932,973
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6. 

26,161 32,429
  

104,315 147,087
4,510 4,153

(8,196) (30,101)
  

100,629 121,139
  

 
4.69% 5.60%
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7. 

40,637 45,420
6,734 9,160

11,512 2,460
(10,758) (23,644)

(1,054) (517)
  

47,071 32,879
  

19.7%
11.1%

(a) 

16.5% 16.5%

(b) 

(i) 25%
25%

(ii) 

15%

10% 5%
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(c) 

22 3

15 10%
(i) (ii)

50%
75%

30%

8. 

244,627 243,507
  

1,730,438 1,740,920
  

14.1 14.0
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9. 

2.33  
2.20 40,319 38,282

1.91  
2.00 33,051 34,818

  

73,370 73,100
  

1.91 33,051,000

10. 

1,424,792 1,507,923
(1,188) (1,188)

  

1,423,604 1,506,735
341,059 287,601

  

1,764,663 1,794,336
  

30 180

0 90 1,284,436 1,263,565
91 180 481,415 531,959

  

1,765,851 1,795,524
(1,188) (1,188)

  

1,764,663 1,794,336
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56.31%
53.63% 16.77% 13.25%

1,188 1,188
– –

  

1,188 1,188
  

87,982 151,051
695,112 855,199
973,898 768,086

8,859 21,188
  

1,765,851 1,795,524
  



- 18 -

11. 

0 90 1,414,941 1,376,505
91 180 115,891 133,210

  

1,530,832 1,509,715
  

12,488 13,183
1,067,449 956,133

422,573 529,412
28,322 10,987

  

1,530,832 1,509,715
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OA

OA

60 4.3%
6,027,820,000 6,296,926,000 OA

14.4% 3,502,370,000 4,089,989,000
OA

OA

ICT 50.5%
389,247,000 258,595,000

ICT
ICT
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9.6%
2,136,203,000 1,948,342,000

22.3% 21.8%
OA

EBITDA 5.1% 712,064,000
677,473,000

25.2% 15.0%
14.1%

ICT
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(OA)

OA

OA
14.4% 3,502,370,000 4,089,989,000
OA

OA

OA

7.6%

OA
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OA OA
10.1%

OA
(Ninebot)

38.0%

7.6% OA 14.4%
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OA

OA

OA 254,982,000 307,392,000

0.2 7.3% 7.5%
14.4%

16% 42%
OEM

ODM

D-EMS
D-EMS
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OA

9.6% 2,136,203,000 1,948,342,000

28.9%
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41.1%

16.8%
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2.7%

12.5%

Stellantis
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135,260,000
93,851,000 44.1

5.9% 4.6%
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(ICT)

ICT

ICT AI

ICT OA
ICT ICT

OA
ICT

ICT

ICT AI
ICT

AI 50.5%
389,247,000 258,595,000

4.1% 6.5%
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ICT

ICT

ICT 21,095,000 21,863,000
5.1% 8.2% ICT

ICT

AI ICT
ICT

OA
ICT

ICT
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30% 70%

1.91
33,051,000

40,319,000
73,370,000

30%
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145,874 2.4% 245,430 3.9%
3,319,769 55.1% 3,803,934 60.4%

1 36,727 0.6% 40,625 0.6%
  

3,502,370 58.1% 4,089,989 65.0%
  

139,853 2.3% 147,185 2.3%
1,911,510 31.7% 1,719,714 27.3%

1 84,840 1.4% 81,443 1.3%
  

2,136,203 35.4% 1,948,342 30.9%
  

ICT
54,604 0.9% 29,927 0.5%

333,523 5.5% 227,545 3.6%
1 1,120 0.0% 1,123 0.0%

  

389,247 6.5% 258,595 4.1%
  

6,027,820 6,296,926
  

254,982 307,392
135,260 93,851

ICT 21,095 21,863
  

411,337 423,106
(47,575) (50,417)
26,161 32,429

(100,629) (121,139)
2,404 (7,593)

(47,071) (32,879)
  

244,627 243,507
  

1
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4.3% 6,027,820,000

ICT

22.3% 21.8% ICT

ICT

7.3% 7.5%

5.9% 4.6%

ICT 5.1% 8.2%
ICT

47,575,000
50,417,000
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26,161,000
32,429,000 100,629,000 121,139,000

40%

40,637,000 6,734,000
11,512,000 10,758,000

1,054,000

244,627,000
243,507,000

707,034,000 862,394,000

598,623,000 713,778,000
507,121,000

518,401,000 289,844,000
125,430,000 26,674,000 74,927,000

234,996,000
282,984,000
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1 5 63 48
2 5 107 104
3 5 120 112

4 5 50 40
6 8 1.36 1.53

7 8 14.1% 15.0%
9 11 4.1% 3.9%

10 11 7.3% 7.8%
  

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
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5. 

6. 

7. 
100,247,000

83,755,000
16

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

48 63

ICT

104 107

112 120
ICT
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1.36

14.1%

3.9% 4.1% 3.9% 4.1% 7.8%
7.3%

13.8% 1.3%
47.3% 51.1%
37.2% 46.8%

1.7% 0.8%
  



- 37 -

61.0% 52.4%

10,341

3.4 7.8
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10,482,000

10,482,000 0.80 0.69 7,965
    

183 17 1712-1716
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183
17 1712-1716

C3

C1 2

C1 2
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